RECEIVED

Elsie Mayard, 10 26 2017 COMPLAINT

COUNCILMEMBER

DAl THAO
TO

Council member Thao for my area and to protected people for unfair abuse and discrimination,
against | believe 2015 it was a hearing in front of the city council about issue with a bill dispute with
utilities company at the time | asking the time to have attorney to represent me and | did, so for
whatever happening with that. | was told that City will not harasses me again | was told just that,
and now 2017 City of Saint Paul looking to collected money for utility company, or about June 22-
2017 | receive a notice from Sean Westenhofer Badge #330 when | receive the notice it was too
late so next day June 23-2017 1 call Sean Westenhofer | asking him why | am getting this notice
from him he told me he was told to send that notice to me and Sean Westenhofer to me that |
have 10 days to appeals at was on Friday June 23-2017, and on Tuesday June 26-2017 Sean
Wentenhofer came to my house telling me he wanted me to move out of my house he posted lots
of papers all over my house order me to move out of my house and June 26-2017 | go to appeal the
notice they give me also copy that Sean Wentenhofer wanted me to move out of my house, in that
both order indicated that Electrical disconnected for nonpayment false because is a bill dispute
second order is for Garage to replace roof claim that is a violation, | appeal both order, the appeat
was set up on July 11, 2017 11:30 am when | go to the hearing | was there before that time and

they call even people whose was late and the hearing officer Marcia Moermond call me last | was



Eisie Mayard, COMPLAINT

TO
THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL AND

The council member THOA

On July 31, 2015 1 receive a Correction Notice in mail address PO Box 4733 Eisie Mayard 755W,
Minnehaha Ave St. Paul 55104,

On Monday August 3, 2015 1 call the phone number 651-266-1924 there is no answer so | left a

Voice massages anyone call me back, so | went to downtown to talk about this paper Of

Correction that | receive and said | wanted to appeals so | explain to the person in the
front Desk why | wanted to appeals, the person front desk gives me a form to field out

to appeals and to pay $25.00 and | pay. My hearing date was set up for August 4, 2015

at 11: 30am and
Before | wanted to the hearing | call the phone number again this time the Inspector pick

The Phone and | talk with the inspector Sean Westenhofer Badge#330 after we talk |
asking him are

You coming to the hearing he said to me yes. | went to the hearing inspector Sean

Westenhofer

Was not coming to the hearing a person who is there was Paula Seeley she been having
beef with me for some time March 18-2015 | having put City of St. Paul on Notice about
Paul Seeley Been a bused of her power and abuses of me no one done nothing about it.
On August 4, 2015 At the hearing Paul Seeley come up in my face she said she is going to

lone me a lasing and She going to make sure she put me out of my house. | did not said



nothing to her | went back in Front desk | asking the person in the front desk to schedule
the hearing for other time | was Told no Hearing go on at the hearing Paul Seeley call Xcel
Energy asking Xcel to send Email to Hearing officer to said that Xcel call Police to my house
to take all meter off at my house and to Cut all line of power in the street poles | am
witness all of that at the hearing. Then Xcel sent

The information to Paula Seeley and the hearing officer while | am at the hearing all those

thing

Happen at the hearing officer who get those document send to her the hearing officer know, that
Was set up to frame me the hearing officer did not do nothing about its hearing officer said that
September 16, 2015 she is going to bring the matter to City Council because | told the hearing
Officer | am going to be out | am not going to be available. | get home is was false and lied Xcel:
Did not take the meter out of the house that is a plain for Paula Seeley have to committee a
Conspiracy in August 4, 2015 and abuse her power the City of St. Paul gives to her. On August 5,

2015 Paula Seeley sent inspector to my house to remove me from my house said that | need to

Get out of my house ASAP include told other people to move out of my house. | have put a call

To the hearing officer to inform what Paula Seeley have been done Paula Seeley wanted to prove

To me her eagles and violated of my rights under the US Constitution.

At this point | wanted for the City Council Thao of Saint Paul to take action on this matter

Elsie Mayard, Dated August 5, 2015
755 W, Minnehaha Ave
St. Paul, MN 55104

Phone 218-260-55



N Ert DT T LD el e [7

DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
Steve Magner, Manager of Code Enforcement

CITY OF S AINT P AUL 375 Jackson Street., Suite 220 Telephone: 651.266-8989
- oo Suint Pawl, MN 55101-1806 Fucsinile  657.266-1019
Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor Web: wyne. sl gov/dsi

= Yog hais tias koj hais tsis 10 taub tsab ntawy no, hu rav tus txhais lus ntawm (651} 266-8989, Nuws
yog pab dawb zwh,
* Si necessita un traductor, por Taver llamanos al (651)266-893%, No costo,

June 21, 2017

Elsie M Mayard
755 Minnehaha Ave W
Saint Paul MN 55104-1626

CORRECTION NOTICE

RE: 755 MINNEHAHA AVE W
File #: 17-051838

Dear Sir or Madam:

The City of Saint Paul, Department of Safety and Inspections has inspected the above referenced property on
June 21, 2017 and has determined that the following deficiencies exist in violation of the Saint Paul Legislative
Code! (see footnote 1, below).

1. Lack of Electricity. Immediately restore electrical service. Failure to provide proper electrical
service will result in these premises being declared Unfit for Human Habitation and ordered vacated for
lack of this basic facility. Use of candles, fuel operated lighting or extension cord wiring is not
permitted while the power is off.

2. GARAGE: The roof is deteriorated, defective, or in a state of disrepair. Repair or replace the roof
covering to a sound, tight and water impervious cendition. Permit may be required.

7y PO PR, T I sl IO g A A A £ H - e -~ 1o 5 N
{ou are hiereby notified to correct these deficiencies in accordance with the appropriate codes. The

Enforcement Officer will re-inspect these premises on June 26, 2017, by which date the violations noted
must be corrected. Failure to correct these deficiencies may result in the issuance of criminal charges?
and/or a civil lawsuit, and possible abatement/assessment by the City. All repairs and new installations must be
made in accordance with the appropriate codes. Permits may be obtained by calling 651-266-8989,

You may file an appeal to this notice by contacting the City Clerk at 651-266-8585. Any appeal must be made
in writing within 10 days of this notice. (You must submit a copy of this Notice when you appeal, and pay a
filing fee.) '

If you have any questions or request additional information, pilease contact me. To arrange an

appointment or request an extension of time to complete repairs, you will need to speak direetly to me at
651-266-1914.



Juse 21, 2017
755 MINNEHAHA AVE W
Papge 2 0of 2

Sincerely,

Sean Westenhofer
Badge # 330
CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

Footnotes:

' To see the Legislative Code go to www.stpaul gov on the internet, click on "Departments”, then click on
"Department of Safety and Inspections”, scroll down the page for the "Codes™. Most Correction Notices
derive from Chapter 34,

Criminal charges can be brought on the day the violaiion is observed, bui penerally we allow time 0 correct

uniiess this is a repeat violation.

1]

SW

WARNING Code inspection and enforcement trips cost the taxpayers money. If the violations are not corrected within the fime peried required in this notice, the
city’s costs in conducting a reinspection afler the due date for compliance witl be collected from the owner rather than being paid by the taxpayers of the city, If
additional new violations are discovered within the next following 12 months, the city’s costs in conducting additional inspections at this same location within such 12
months will be collected from the owner rather than being paid by the taxpayers of the city. Any such future costs will be cellected by assessment against the real
property and are in addition to any other fines or assessments which may be levied against you and your property.

CHOUIUU &4/ 15



DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECYIONS
Steve Magner, Manager of Code Enforcement

3 Jackson Streel., Suite 220 Telephone: 551.266-8
CITY OF SAINT PAUL 278 dachaon Succt, 64359
: Saini Pauwi, MN 55101-1806 Facstmile: 651.266-1919
Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor Web: Mi-_ggp_mig)ov/a‘sf

June 27, 2017

NOTICE OF CONDEMNATION AS
UNFIT FOR HUMAN HABITATION AND
ORDER TO VACATE

Elsie M Mayard
735 Minnehaha Ave W
Saint Paul MN 55104-1626

Dear Sir or Madam:

The Department of Safety and Insnectiong, Divigion of Code Enforcement, has determined that
the dwelling and premises at 755 MINNEHAHA AVE W is "Unfit for Human Habitation". In
accordance with Saint Paul Legislative Code, Chapter 34, Section 23, the premises will be

placarded on June 27, 2017 and ordered vacated no later than July 5, 2017.

Your attention is called to the following provisions of Section 34.23, Subsection 6 entitled,
"Vacation of Structure or Unit":

"Any residential siructure or residential unit which has been condemned or
placarded as unfit for human habitation shall be vacated within the time set forth in
the placard and/or order. It shall be uniawful for any person to let to any person for
human habitation any structure or unit so condemned or placarded, and no person
shall occupy the structure or unit after the date set forth in the placard and/or

notice."

THIS DWELLING SHALL NOT AGAIN BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION
UNTIL WRITTEN APPROVAL IS SECURED FROM THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL;
DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS, BIVISION OF CODE
ENFORCEMENT

An Affirmative Action Equal Opportunity Employer



755 MINNEHAHA AVE W
- Page 2 of 2

Principle Violations: These deficiencies must be corrected before this condemnation and v acate
order will be removed.

1. UNIT #1 - Lack of Electricity. Immediately restore electrical service. Failure to
provide proper electrical service will result in these premises being declared Unifit for
Human Habitation and ordered vacated for lack of this basic facility. Use of candles,
fuel operated lighting or extension cord wiring is not permitted while the power ig off,
ELECTRICAL DISCONNECTED FOR NONPAYMENT AND HAS BEEN
CUT AT THE POLE. PLEASE CONTACT XCEL TO RESTORE
ELECTRICAL SERVICES TO THE UNIT.

Other Violations: These deficiencies must be corrected in order to bring this property into
compliance with the Saint Paul Legislative Code.

2. GARAGE - The rool is deteriorated, defective, or in a state of disrepair. Repair or
replace the roof covering to a sound, tight and water impervicas.

condition. Permit may be required.

Authorization to reoccupy this/these dwelling unit(s) will not be given until it is demonstrated
that all principal violations have been corrected and that no new conditions exist which could

constitute material endangerment or which threaten the peace, health, safety or welfare of the

occupants of this building.

All repairs and new installations must be made in accordance with the appropriate codes. Permit
information may be obtained from the Building Inspection and Design Section, 375 Jackson
Street, Suite 220, (651) 266-8989.

You may file an appeal to this notice by contacting the City Clerk's Office at (631) 266-8688,
Any appeal must be made in writing within 10 days of the date of this notice.

It is the responsibility of the property owner to keep all buildings secured and to properly
maintain the premises at all times.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact the Inspector, Sean
Westenhofer, at 651-266-1914. To arrange an appointment or request an extension of time
to complete repairs, you will need to speak directly to the inspector.

Sincerely,

Sean Westenhofer
Code Enforcement Officer

SwW
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APPLICATION FOR APPEAL

Saint Paul City Council - Legislative Hearings
310 Cily Hall, 15 W. Keil ogg Bivd.
Saint Paul, Minnesola 55102
Telephene: (651) 266-8585

jJ:!L‘) 1854 .c-'f
iy gy eSS

Ve need the following to process your appeal:

$25 filing fee (non-refundable) { ayable to the City of Saint I’aul)ﬁ HLARINC DATE & TIME

(if cash: receipt number LAY 6.&(} ) (pmwdedtg Lfrblmlaﬂfﬂring Office)
Copy of the City-issued orders/letter being appealed Tuesday,_Pedyl W%y %
Attachments you may wish to include ;

]
This appeal form completed Tie R 3& . €81,

. Location of Hearing:
! ¢! 1k-T : < .I"I
. Walkdn OR o Mail-In Room 330 City Hall /Comihouse

for abatement orders only: 0 Email OR o Fax

Ty

G D SO UG UGS DOy

“ddress Being Appealed:

Jumber & Street; 75?”(/‘% M i welets Ciy: S’ZC:%&/ State: L Zipézﬁ_‘?’}
sppeliant/Applicant: E/{ / &2 }/\’A\\,Q:Y\ZD Email
hone Numbers: Blmness(;?/@ )6’2’? ‘_6375 Residence o el )

ignature: %M%Vf% | Date: MJW}ZK" QOI Z___

lame of Owner (if other than Appellant): ng =3 V\ N A D Gwmf).ﬁi—

lailing Address if Not Appellant’s: ﬁﬂ?ﬁ < N
Tone Numbers: Business Residence Cell

ANhat Is Being Appealed and Why7 Attachments Are Acceptable

¢ Vacate Order/Condemnation/
* Revgcation of Fire C of O L_, A ; ﬂcf o /ﬁg b géﬁ P Ne, ]'A
1 Summary/Vehicle Abatement 9 G< (‘Aj {Lf)h vy // ) }( ZU B R

Fire C of O Deficiency List/Correction % é 4 ( gﬂ i q < 7"10 [ fﬁc-*//é)ﬂd/\
Code Enforcement Correction Notice (7 ) (o f-
Vacant Building Registration ? C;‘?_«P Z {@ﬂ( As i@/w)// E (7’.’7\/ P cﬁ’—
- IR,V 5% S S PN il ol - 3 'Z &
72 P /ﬁp Z;:/ ‘Zﬁiﬁ oty 1,;

Revised 871 (019 £474 ¢

Other (Fence Variance, Code Comuplinnce, etc.
plinnce, etc.) ‘\r\ !Ap’ ‘O:PG C,,._, ﬁ




City Or SainT PAUL
QFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL

310 CITY HALL
%, p 15 WEST KELLOGG BOULEYARD
RN SAINT PAUL, MN 55102-1615

Marcia Moermond, Legislative Hearing Officer
EMAIL: legistativehearingsi@ei.stpaul.mn.ug
PHONE: (651)266-8585 FAX: (651)266-8574

July 13,2017

Elsie Mayard
755 Minnehaha Avenue West
St Paul MN 5510

VIA US MAIL

Re: Appeal for Property at 755 Minnehaha Avenue West

Dear Ms. Mayard:

This is to confirm that at the June 27" Legislative Hearing, Marcia Moermond, the Legislative
Hearing Oificer recommended that the City Council deny your appeal for Unit 1 and it must not
be occupied until the electrical service is restored. You may occupy Unit 2. Please note that you
handed a business card for Christopher Martineau and we have made this part of your record.

If you wish to contest to this recommendation, you may attend the City Council Public Hearing
on Wednesday, August 2, 2017 at 5:30 p.m., in Room 300 Council Chambers,

If you have any questions, please contact me at 651-266-8563,

Sincerely,

p

/
Mai Vang
City Council Offices

c Paula Seeley
Sean Westenhofer

An Alfirmative Action Equal Opportunity Empioyer



Respond to Complaint P age

Better Business Bureau of Minnesota and North Dakota
220 S. River Ridge Cir.
Burnsville, MN 55337

Phone: 651-699-1111

BBB Fax: 651-G99-7665

4/19/2016
Xcel Energy is an electric and gas utility. It is not our place or within our jurisdiction to request removal of an occupant from their home, any concerns regarding this matter
should be addressed directly with the city of residence.
We do not have record of the of the referenced referral te collections under the complainants name.

We have tested the meters for accuracy and have meet required specifications.

At this time we consider this matter closed.

https://bluecomplaints.bbb.org/Message.aspx?msg=18804448& chk=aZ3cClqlZH4waygG...  4/19/2016



ATERSCO' &
PO Box 1022 . Convergent Cutsourcing, Inc.
Wixom W 48393-1022

800 SV 39th S1/PO Box 8004
CHANGE SERVICE REQUESTED e v oeos7

Mon-Thu 7AM-5:30PM, Fri & Sat 7AM-11AM MST
BOQ-350-9095 Ext 7008

Date: 08/20/2014
Craditor: Xcel Energy Services NG
Client Account #: 2136075
Convergent Account #: 21012180
R 314534494

Principal: $217.32
SHILS B RHITHIL TR I U SR ETE Total Balance: $217.32
Elsie M Mayard

PO Box 4733
Saint Paul MN 55104-0733

You-x-“"R@sponse is Requested

Dear Elsie ¥ Mayérd:

This notice is being sent to you by a coliection agency. The records of Xce! Energy Services Inc show that your
balance of $ 217.32 is due in full.

If you have any questions about this account please contact our office toll free at 800-350-9095 Ext 7008

Sinceraly,

Convefgent Qutsourcing, Inc.

THIS 18 AN ATTEMPT T-CD COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WiLL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A DEBT COLLECTOR.

NOT!CE: PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT CONSUMER INFORMATION.



FO BOX 2589
« COLUMBUS OH 43216

Septermnber 11, 20156

Consumer Name: ELSIE M MAYARD 855-402-5247

CRCS Account#: 22-23162874
Tota! Due for 1 accounts: §217.32

Dateg -+
02/15/14 217.32

XCEL FMERGY T 9136075

Thank you for your recent communication regarding your account with CBCS. We received your reguest to
investigate a dispute of the above referenced account. As part of that investigation we contacted our client and/or
accessed their systems and obtained the current balance{s) above.

Collecticn efferts may continue.

i you have any further questions please contact us at 855-402-6247.

When you provide a check as payment, you authorize CBCS either to use information from your check to make &
one-time electronic fund transfer from your account or to process the payment as a chack fransaction. When we use
information from your check to make an electronic fund transfer, funds may be withdrawn from your account as soon
as the same day we receive your payment, and you will not receive your check back from your financial institution.

This communication from a debf collector is an attemnpt to collect a deb,
and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.

SEE REVERSE SiDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION

**DETACH LOWER PORTION AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT*** IONCRCS222548 881266075

IONCBCS222848
G2 23162974 $217.32
PO Box 1022
Wixom M 48393-1022 AMOUNT $
CHANGE SERVICE REQUESTED PAID

See reverse side to pay by crodit card <

September 11, 2015 CBCS

PO BOX 2589
COLUMBUS OH 43218
SEUTTHETTU HI TTRID TR R A I AT T
ELSIE M MAYARD
755 Minnehaha Ave W
Saint Paul MN 55104-1626

22023162974 0008L732



7381 Airport View Dr SW « Rochester, Min 55002
800-858-7435

Hours of Operation (CT):
Monday — Friday: 8:00 am — 10:00

November 26, 2014 *
Creditor Account Number Amount
* XCEL ENERGY 9136075 217.32
Total 217.32

Your account(s) has been placed for collection and payment in fiull is due, The above listed account(s) has been tirmed over to
us by our client, who has given you an opportunity to satisfy this obligation. To clear your balance and avoid continued
collection activities, send your payment in full directly to Affiliated Credit Services,

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please call us at 800-85%-7435 if you have any questions regarding your
account(s).

If multiple accounts for the same creditor are listed aboves, you have a right io dispute part or all of any one of the accounts,

Notice: Unless you notify this office within 30 days after receiving this notice that you dispute the validity of this debt or any
portion thereot, this office will assume this debt is valid. If you notify this office in writing within 30 days from receiving this
notice that you dispufe the validity of this debt or any portion thereof, this office will; obtain verification of the debt or obtain a
- copy of wjudgment and mail you acopy of such judgrentor verification. ” If vou Teguest this office ifi writig within 30 days ~
afier receiving this notice, this office will provide you with the name and address of the original creditor, if different From the
current creditor.

Sincerely, Jolene Harris

This communication is from a debt collector. ‘
This is an attempt to collect & debt and any information obtained will be used for this purpose.

This collection agency is licensed by the Minnesota Department of Commerce,

f"

** * PLEASE SEE REVERSE STDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION AND PAYMENT OPTIONS * * *

—— ICU064523 141

Ilnclosmg the bottom portion of this notice with your paymeni will expudne credit 1o your account.

Account #: 11335777
} CU064923 Client: ¥CEL ENERGY
% PO Box 1022 Reference #: Q136075
Wixom MI 48393-1022 Service Address: FL 2 755 MINNEHAHA AVE W

ADDRESS SERVICE RRQUESTED Total Due §217-32

Phene: 800-859-7435 Affiliated Credit Services

. PO Bex 7739
o 4573644 Rochester MN 559037739
!llEl”““E“[IilllII“III”lhlii[illlflhﬂl”il[‘“']EE“]!Ei E!i!i!i{lil!!l!!“!!!lilili!!l“lll[ll” I ill!!“ l: Eu“n:}
ELSIE M MAYARD
PO Box 4733

Saint Paul MN 55104-0733

Amount Encloged: | §




DEPARTMENT 0f SAFETY & INSPECTIONS
Rerivect Wesslor, Direvior

DIVISION OF FIRE INSPECTION

Stevent Zaveard, Fire Marifuil

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

Christopher 8. Cofenan, Maver

H¥YE 1T Street Telephoie: 651-225-0230

S Pesed, MN 35007

August 19, 2008

Llsie Mayard
7535 Minnehaha Ave, W,
Saint Paul, MN 55104

Dear Ms, Mayard:
- Mayard:

This letter will confirm our numerous staff telephone conversations with you regarding
the occupancy and use of the property localed at 755 Minnehaha Ave. W. in Saint Paul.

Saint Paul Fire [nspection Division — DSI, has confirmed with Ramsey County Property
Records. the owner occupied status of your property.

As an owner oceupted property, Fire [nspection Division — DSUis not involved in the
mspection process and we currently have no outstanding orders with regard (o the
property.

[ have attached a copy of the Ramsey County ownership information for your use.

i hope that this information is helpful to you.

Sincerely:
t\L‘P' 15 tQ,M’

Phiilip Owens, CFPS
Asststant Fire Marshal
Fire Inspection Division - DSI )

oo nspector Lisa Martin
Supervisor Mike Urmann
Robert Humphrey, Asst. to the Director - DS




XecelEnergy®
1414 West Hamilton Avenye

PO. Box g
Eau Claire, Wi 54702-0:Qpg

August 11, 2015

ELSIE M MAYARD
755 MINNEHAHA AVE W
SAINT PAUL MN 55104-1626

Account Number: 51-6914415-4
Service Address: 755 Minnehaha Ave. W., Fi. 1, Saint Paul, MN

Dear Elsie M. Mayard:
Thank you for contacting Xcel Energy. We are happy to assist you.

After review, we can confirm there is still gas usage at the home. We will continue to bill
for any usage at the property. There is also a flat monthly charge that pays for certain
fixed costs associated with metering and billing and the maintenance of electric lines,
gas pipes and meters. Please visit the web address halow for Minnesota Rates, Rights

- . I3
and Service Rules.

. htip:i!w‘.vw.xcefenergy.comeompanleates_‘&_ReguIationsﬁviinnesota_Rates,_
Rights_and_Service_Rules

in addition, we have sent a reguest to our Marketing Team to stop caliing you about any
products and/or services. However, you may receive calls relating to the disconnection
of your service or past due balances. We have not made changes to account number
51-9136975-5 as your name is not on that account. '

If you have any questions, please call our Customer Contact Center at 1-800-895-4999
or visit us at our website www.xcelenerqy.com.

Sincerely,

Xcel Energy
Customer Contact Cenier



-

Vang, Mai (CI-S¢Pauf)

e ——
From: Westenhofer, Sean (CI-StPaul)
Sent: Tuesday, August 04, 2015 10:04 AM
To: Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul); Ross, John Peter (CI-StPaul)
Subject: 755 MINNEHAHA AVE W - PHOTO
Attachmients: 100_9884.JPG; 100_9885.JPG; 100_9886.JPG; 100_9887.JPG; 100_9888.JPG: 100 9889.prG;

100_9890JPG; 100_9891.JPG; 100_9892.JPG; 100_9893.JPG; 100_9894.JPG; 100 _9895.19G;
100_9896.JPG

Importance: High
Hey guys,
i couldn’t get the photos to ioad out here in the fieid. Basically that function isnt working still... The photos, | called Xcel

and was told they cut the electric at the pole and tagged the meter, when | was out thic morning, the electric wasn’t cut
and the meter wasn’t yellow or red tagged. No power to right side electric meter it appears shut off. The left side is
running | believe it is for the 2™ floor. Xcel also stated the gas meters should be locked, as of this morning neither were
locked. Overgrown weeds around them , but not locked. Xcel has a recorded threat against them from the owner. Xcel
stated they have to have Police escort for every trip to the property. Xcel stated they are behind on payment, byt
wouldn’t give me a dollar amount for the electric or gas.

e e WS

fdid speak to the owner this merning. She was telling me about how she keeps getting bills from Xcel renging anywhere
between $8,000 to $11,000. She said we should aiready know what's going on. [ told her | didn’t know because we don't
shut the services off, Xcel shut them off for non-payment. Owner stated she has legal aid and an attorney involved and
they have a claim/case against Xcel for the excessive amount owed on the bills between the electric and gas. | told her
to go to the hearing and that she needed to present her case in front of the Hearing Officer.

Side Note: Owner does have a bee issue along the southeast side of the house under the cement staircase where they
sprayed in foam.

Sean



Ms. Elsie Mayard
Page 2

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
121 7th Place East, Suite 350
St. Paul, MN 55101
Tel: (651) 296-0406
(800) 657-3782
WWww.puc.state.mn.us
consumer.puc(@state.mn us

Second, I contacted Xcel Energy on June 6, 2008 pursuant to your call. Customer service
representative Nancy Heitzinger advised that $3,924.50 s currently owed on your account, She
noted that, previously, shared metering was found at your duplex, and you were back billed. She
indicated that she would contact you, and would also contact PAR at Xcel Energy to try to help
you obtain assistance. When I receive a written response from Xcel Energy, I will forward a
Copy to you for your review and records.

I thank you for contacting this Office. Please fee] free to contact this Office again in the
future if you should have another consumer related concern.

Sincerely,

COLLEEN J. CROSSLEY

- Consumer Services Division
(651) 355-0712 (Voice)
(651) 282-2155 (Fax)

AG: #2255053-v]



XcelEnergy®

RESPONSIHLE BY NATURE®

'YOUR MONTHLY ELECTRICITY USAGE

JAS ONDJFMAMIJ

DAILY AVERRGES ™~ Laxt Ve
Temperatuis

Electiicity kWh
Elactricity Cast

QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BILL?

Ses ourwabsite: xcelensrgy.com
Email us at;

Call 24 hours a day, 7 days a wesk

Plaase Call: 1-800-895-4399
Hearing Impairad; 1-800-895-4949

Espafiol; 1-800-887-8778
Orwritausat.  XCEL ENERGY
POBOX &
EAL CLAIRE Wi B4702-0008
AR () PR R

€2 XcelEnergy’

AB 01001803 08318 B 9 A

Customerservice@xcelanergy.com

NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY

tage i ol 4

_ SERVICE ADDRESS

ACCOUNT NUMBER

[ ELSIE M MAYARD
755 MINNEHAHA AVE WL 1
SAINT PAUL, MN 55704-1626

51-6914415-4
(STATEMENT NUMBER [§TATEMENT DATE
554773250 G7/20/2017

18/16/2017

$13.323.78

Your Account is Overdue - Please Pay immediately

SUMMARY OF CURRENT CHARGES (detalled charges begin on page 2)

Electricity Service 05/31/17 - 06/29/17 O kWwh $13.39
Currant Charges %1339
AGCCOUNT BALANCE

Previous Balance As of 05/31 $13,310.36
No Paymants Received $0.00
Balance Forward 8303
Current Charges $13.39
Amuount Due 81842378

INFCRMATION ABOUT YOUR BILL

Just a reminder about the past due amount on your account, If you have already sent

your payment, thank you. Otherwise, please call 1-800-895-4999 t0 confirm the status

of your account.

Call before you move

If you're moving, remember to contact us in advance so we can stop your natural gas
and slectrisity billing atyour current address and start sarvice, if nseded, at your new
one. Save yourself money and ensure a smooth transition to your new place. Please
call or submit your changes at xcelenergy.com up to 45 days in advance.

RETURN BOTTUM PORTION WATH YOUR PAYMENT o PLEASE DO MOT USE STAPLES, TAPE OR PAPER CLIPS

ACCOUNT NUMBEER

fUE DATE

51-6914415-4

08/16/2017

$13,323.75

Please sae the back of this hili for mora Information
ragarding the late payment charge. Pay on or bofore the
date dus to avoid assassmant of a late peyment charge,

Maka yvour chack payabls to XCEL ENERGY
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ELSIE M MAYARD
765 MINNEHAHA AVE W
SAINT PAUL MN 55104-1626
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MPLS MN 55484-9477
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